
 

PNNL-ICPT-BOA-2019-026 (Modification 3) 
Page 1 of 1 

 

BASIC ORDERING AGREEMENT BETWEEN 
 

Fisher Scientific Company, LLC 
 

AND 
 
 Battelle Memorial Institute, Pacific Northwest Division, Management & Operating Contractor of 

the U.S. Department of Energy's Pacific Northwest National Laboratory (PNNL) 
On Behalf of ICPT for the Department of Energy 

 

BASIC ORDERING AGREEMENT 
 

No. PNNL-ICPT-BOA-2019-026 

Modification 3 

1.0 INTRODUCTION 
 

This Basic Ordering Agreement (BOA) between Fisher Scientific Company, LLC (Vendor, hereinafter "Seller") 
and Battelle Memorial Institute, Pacific Northwest Division (hereinafter referred to as “Contractor”) is entered 
into to provide products and services to Department of Energy (DOE) Contractors and authorized 
Subcontractors in accordance with the terms and conditions contained in the original BOA awarded by 
Battelle Memorial Institute, Pacific Northwest Division. 
 
(Agreement No. PNNL-ICPT-BOA-2019-026) 

 
 
2.0 AGREEMENT 
 

1) Article 1, SCOPE OF WORK, contained in the Modification 1 of this Agreement is deleted and the 
following is substituted therefore: 
 

“The original term of this BOA is five (5) years from the effective date of this BOA in addition to one 
exercised option year.  The parties to this agreement desire to modify said agreement by an additional five 
(5) year period.  The revised end date of this BOA is now April 30, 2030.”  

 
All other terms and conditions remain unchanged. 

 
3.0 SIGNATURES 
 

FISHER SCIENTIFIC COMPANY, LLC 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

CONTRACTOR  

BY: BY: Angela N.S. Welke 

TITLE: TITLE: Senior Contracting Professional 

DATE: DATE: March 26, 2025 
 
 

Digitally signed 
by Angela Welke 
Date: 2025.03.26 
16:36:36 -07'00'

Electronically signed by: Jill Jones
Reason: Approver of the Non-GxP
document
Date: Apr 7, 2025 16:19 EDT

Jill Jones
Vice President, Academic and Government

07-Apr-2025

https://secure.na4.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAACV1OIH4kMkl7z7mOLAW8elzTNJv4LoQ_

		2025-04-07T20:20:00+0000
	Certified by Adobe Acrobat Sign




